2019100040

Notice of Exemption

19100040 Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans District 4	
		111 Grand Avenue	
		Oakland, CA 94612	
County of: San Mateo		(Address)	
	0		
Proje	ect Title: Reconstruct Concrete Lined I	Ditch & Washout Slope w/ RSP	
Proje	ect Applicant: California Department of	Transportation (Caltrans)	
Proje	ect Location - Specific:		
920	n Mateo County Route 280 / Post	Mile: 20.4 - 20.6	
			0 14
	ect Location - City: San Bruno	Project Location - Count	y: San Mateo
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The purpose of the project is to repair the failed concrete paved ditch and slope washouts to restore the			
facility to pre-damage condition.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation (Caltrans)			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: John Seal			
		ct.	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);			
- 3	□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));		
1	☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));		
	☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301 Existing Facilities (D)		
93	□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		
	sons why project is exempt:		
California Code of Regulations 15304 (b) identifies a Categorical Exemption under Class 1 (D). Restoration or rehabilitation of deteriorated or damaged structures, facilities, or mechanical equipment to meet current			
standards of public health and safety, unless it is determined that the damage was substantial and resulted			
fron	n an environmental hazard such as earthq	uake, landslide, or flood.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Zachary Gifford Area Code/Telephone/Eytonsian; (510) 286-5610			
Cont	act Person: Zachary Gillord	Area Code/Telephone/E	xtension: (510) 286-5610
	ed by applicant:	d:1!	
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No 			
Sign	ature.	Date: (0/1/19 Title:	Comor Environmental Flamer
	■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	by Applicant	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
		77". WE IS \$100 \$100 \$200 \$200 \$	OCT 01 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: OCT 01 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE